|--|--|

## EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EL615028025US

Form PTO-1595 6/93  MM / 124.0/ RECORDATION F	ORM CO. 101001374	ffice
TATION	TS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jerome I. Rotter Stephan R. Targan Huiying Yang  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Cedars-Sinai Medical Center Street Address: 8700 Beverly Boulevard City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip Code: 90048 Country: USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ■ no	
6/15/94, 6/15/94 and 6/15/94		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/419,408	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached?	yes ■ no	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved  1	
Name: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	■ Enclosed	
Street Address: Box No. 34 301 Ravenswood Avenue	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  8. Deposit Account Number: 08-3038	
City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip Code: 94025		
City. Memo	E THIS SPACE	
Registration No.	Date    24   01	
II Commissioner of Patents an	th required cover sheet information to: d Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231	

00000146 09419408 01/30/2001 GTON11 40.00 DP 01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 011466 FRAME: 0774** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Assignors have jointly invented new and useful METHODS OF SCREENING FOR ULCERATIVE COLITIS AND CROHN'S DISEASE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 08/196,003, filed on February 11, 1994;

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Thirty Dollars (\$30.00), and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications

----

PATENT REEL: 011466 FRAME: 0775 any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

€.~

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Jerome I. Rotter, M.D.

Stephan R. Targan, M.D.

Stephan & Jang

State of California

ss.

County of Los Angeles

On this 15 day of 100, in the year of 1994, before me personally appeared JEROME I. ROTTER, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

CHARLES F. RUEBSALIEN
COMMA #065502
Notary Public Castlantia
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
ACCOUNT ASSETS FEB. 09 1908

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

3

State of California

ss.

County of Los Angeles

On this 16 day of June, in the year of 1994, before me personally appeared STEPHAN R. TARGAN, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.



Notary Public in and for Said County and State

State of California

ss.

County of Los Angeles

On this day of are, in the year of 1994, before me personally appeared HUIYING YANG, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.

Notary Public in and for Said County and State

CHARLES F. RUESBAMEN
COMM. #66802
Notary Public California
LOS ANGELES COUNTY

ly comm. expires FEB 09,1996

RECORDED: 01/24/2001

4